

## BOARD OF REVIEW Wednesday, May 13, 2019 at 5:45 PM 31275 W County Road K Chenequa, Wisconsin 53029

- 1) Select a Chairperson and Vice-Chairperson for Board of Review
- 2) Call the Initial 2019 Board of Review to Order
- 3) Roll Call
- 4) Discussion/Action For the purpose of calling the Board of Review into session during the forty-five (45) day period beginning on the 4<sup>th</sup> Monday of April, pursuant to s. 70.47(1) of the Wis. Stats. Due to the fact the assessment roll is not completed at this time, it is anticipated that the Board of Review will be adjourned until July 25, 2019 at 2 PM
- 5) Adjournment

Respectfully submitted by: Pamela Ann Little, Village Clerk

It is possible that members of and possibly a quorum of members of other governmental bodies of the Village may be in attendance at the above-stated meeting to gather information. No action will be taken by any governmental body at the above-stated meeting other than the governmental body specifically referred to above in this notice.

Request from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting or hearing should be made to the Village Administrator with as much advance notice as possible.